RWS50B-RWS600B Series
50W to 600W Single Output General Purpose Power Supplies
RWS50B-RWS600B Series 1
Features Bene昀椀ts
The RWS50B to RWS6000B AC-DC power supplies are designed to provide solid performance at an economical price.  50, 100, 150, 300 and 600W ratings
are available with output voltages from 5V to 48V. All models are certi昀椀ed to IEC62368-1 with UL508 on select models. These 7-year warranty (1) products
meet both Class B radiated and conduction EMI standards. The 300W models have a remote on/off option and the 600W have options for remote on/off,
parallel operation, DC Good and remote sense.
• Seven Year Warranty (1)
• Conservatively Rated Electrolytic Capacitors
• Class B Conducted and Radiated EMI
• UL508 Certi昀椀ed on Select Models
•  Low Cost of Ownership
• Long Field Life
• Easier System EMC Compliance
• Suitable for Industrial Control Equipment
Model Selector
    Adjustable Max Max Output  Ripple Input Ef昀椀ciency
 Model Voltage Range Current Power & Noise Current (A) (typ)% UL508
   (V) (V) (A) (W) (mV) 115/230Vac 115/230Vac Certi昀椀cation
 RWS50B-5 5 4.5 - 5.75 10 50 120 1.0 / 0.65 78 / 79 Yes
 RWS100B-5 5 4.5 - 5.75 14 70 120 0.9 / 0.45 77.5 / 79 Yes
 RWS150B-5 5 4.5 - 5.75 21 105 120 1.3 / 0.7 77.5 / 79.5 Yes
 RWS300B-5 5 4.5 - 5.75 50 250 120 3.1 / 1.6 75 / 78.5 -
 RWS600B-5 5 4.5 - 5.75 100 500 120 6.2 / 3.2 74 / 77.5 -
 RWS50B-12 12 10.8 - 13.8 4.3 51.6 150 1.0 / 0.65 83 / 84 Yes
 RWS100B-12 12 10.8 - 13.8 8.5 102 150 1.2 / 0.6 83 / 84 Yes
 RWS150B-12 12 10.8 - 13.8 13 156 150 1.8 / 0.9 84.5 / 87.5 Yes
 RWS300B-12 12 10.8 - 13.8 25 300 150 3.6 / 1.9 79.5 / 82.5 Yes
 RWS600B-12 12 10.8 - 13.8 50 600 150 6.6 / 3.6 82 / 84.5 -
 RWS100B-15 15 13.5 - 17.25 6.8 102 150 1.2 / 0.6 84 / 85 -
 RWS150B-15 15 13.5 - 17.25 10 150 150 1.8 / 0.9 84.5 / 87.5 -
 RWS300B-15 15 13.5 - 17.25 20 300 150 3.6 / 1.9 81.5 / 84.5 Yes
 RWS600B-15 15 13.5 - 17.25 40 600 150 6.6 / 3.6 82 / 84.5 -
 RWS50B-24 24 21.6 - 27.6 2.2 52.8 150 1.0 / 0.65 86 / 87 Yes
 RWS100B-24 24 21.6 - 27.6 4.5 108 150 1.2 / 0.6 86 / 87.5 Yes
 RWS150B-24 24 21.6 - 27.6 6.5 156 150 1.8 / 0.9 86.5 / 89.5 Yes
 RWS300B-24 24 21.6 - 27.6 12.5 300 150 3.6 / 1.9 85 / 88 Yes
 RWS600B-24 24 21.6 - 27.6 25 600 150 6.6 / 3.6 85 / 88.5 Yes
 RWS150B-28 28 25.2 - 32.2 5.4 151.2 180 1.8 / 0.9 86.5 / 89.5 -
 RWS300B-36 36 32.4 - 414 8.4 302.4 200 3.6 / 1.9 85 / 88 Yes
 RWS600B-36 36 32.4 - 414 16.7 601.2 200 6.6 / 3.6 85 / 88.5 -
 RWS50B-48 48 43.2 - 52.8 1.1 52.8 200 1.0 / 0.65 87 / 88 -
 RWS100B-48 48 43.2 - 52.8 2.1 100.8 200 1.2 / 0.6 86 / 87 -
 RWS150B-48 48 43.2 - 52.8 3.3 158.4 200 1.8 / 0.9 86.5 / 89.5 -
 RWS300B-48 48 43.2 - 52.8 6.3 302.4 200 3.6 / 1.9 85 / 88 Yes
 RWS600B-48 48 43.2 - 52.8 12.5 600 200 6.6 / 3.6 85 / 88.5 -
RWS50B-RWS600B Series2
Speci昀椀cations
Immunity
 Test Standard Test Level Criteria Notes

 Power Factor (100/200Vac)  - Not speci昀椀ed  0.95 / 0.90
 Harmonic Compliance  - Designed to meet IEC61000-3-2
 Hold Up Time (typ) at 110/220Vac Input ms 20 (15 at 100Vac input)  20
 Ef昀椀ciency  - See model selector table
 Conducted & Radiated EMI  - EN55011/EN55032-B, FCC Class B, VCCI-B
 Immunity  - See immunity table
 Safety Certi昀椀cations and Markings  - IEC/UL/CSA/EN62368-1,  UL508 (see model selector), CE Mark and UKCA Mark
RWS50B- 12 / -
Output voltage 5, 12, 15, 24, 28, 36, 48 blank No options
/CO2 Double sided board coating
/FO DC Good and parallel (600W only)
/R   Remote On/Off (600W only)
/RFO Remote on/off, DC Good and parallel (600W only)
Related Products
   Type   Part Number   Description
 Higher power RWS-B models RWS1000B, RWS1500B 1000W to 1500W single output AC-DC power supplies
 DIN rail mounting bracket DIN-04  RWS50B DIN rail bracket
 DIN rail mounting bracket DIN-05  RWS100B DIN rail bracket
 DIN rail mounting bracket DIN-06  RWS150B DIN rail bracket
 DIN rail mounting bracket DIN-07  RWS300B DIN rail bracket
RWS50B-RWS600B Series 3
Notes
See website for detailed speci昀椀cations, test methods and installation manual
*25°C ambient, full load, 24Vdc input
(1) The Americas and EMEA regions: 7 years. Other regions: 5 years. See applicable regional terms of sale.
(2) RWS50-100B derates linearly above 45°C to 20% load at 70°C, 150B derates above 40°C and 300-600B derates above 50°C to 50% load at 70°C
Speci昀椀cations
 Model   RWS50B RWS100B RWS150B RWS300B RWS600B
 Output
 Output Voltage Adjustment  -   See model selector table